2025

ROUND 1 2025
Proudly supported by
Kayo Stadium _
Redcliffe. QId \ CITY OF
edaciitre, -
SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP = MORETON BAY
October 11
SX3
Date: 11/10/25 Qualifying - Group A Started at;  12:07:01
Event: Q01 Laps: 8 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 26.5C Starters: 17
Tack Good PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at._12:21 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev

1 20 Kayd KINGSFORD (AUS) / Honda Racing Australia Honda CRF 250 49444 8of 8

2 42 Jet ALSOP (AUS)/ Honda Racing Aust. / JPM MX Honda CRF 250 50.497 8of 8 1.053 1.053
Developmt. / Matrix Unlimited / Michelin

3 254 Jack DEVESON (AUS) / Husqvarna Aust. / Motorex / Husqvarna FC 51541 20of 9 2.097 1.044
WP / Chris Woods Perform. / McLeod Access. 250

4 94 Koby HANTIS (AUS) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha  YamahaYZF 250  51.926 8of 8 2.482 385
5 10 Ky WOODS (AUS) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 250 51997 7of 9 2.553 071
6 275 Riley BURGESS (AUS)/ Coastal M-cycle Centre / KTM SX 250 52164 8of 8 2.720 167
Atlantic Qils / On the Throttle / Antonios Barber Co
7 438 Hayden DOWNIE (AUS) / Always Livin' / Goat Brand/ ~ Yamaha YZF 250 52324  40of 9 2.880 160
Hostile Handwear / Fresh ink Design / 00 Elite
8 29 Jack NUNN (AUS) Honda CRF 250 52949 80of 9  3.505 625
9 6 Max COMPTON (AUS) / Honda Aust. / Maxxis / A1 Honda CRF 250 53166 60of 8  3.722 217
Imports / Hive Activ / Mcloeods Access. / 88KAI
10 76 Hixson McINNES (AUS) / Honda Ride Red Honda CRF 250 53338 7of 8  3.89%4 A72
11 35 Lachlan ALLEN (AUS) / GYTR Yamaha Junior Racing/ Yamaha YZF 250  53.357 9of 9 3.913 019
Yamaha / Yamalube / GYTR / ShopYamaha
12 125 Heath DAVY (AUS)/ Yamaha Junior Racing Yamaha YZF 250  53.741  7of 8 4.297 384
13 50 Jason WEST (AUS) / LCH / Monster Energy Army / YamahaYZF 250 53904 60f 8  4.460 163
Bridgestone / Twisted / Fly Racing / SPP
14 19 Finley MANSON (AUS) / Apro Motorsports Yamaha YZF 250 54734 6of 7 5.290 830
15 172 Auston BOYD (AUS) / Raceline Ballarat / Boyds Garage GasGas MC 250 54849 T7of 8 5.405 115
/ Jason Childs Performance / Rhino
16 685 Cameron SHAW (AUS) / Wagga Trucks / Wagga M- KTM SXF 250 55,174 40of 8 5.730 325
cycles / Pat's Tyres / Bromac / Kidsons Cycles
17 415 Riley MOREL (AUS) / Fastlane Paint & Panel / Omega  Honda CRF 250 56.447 Tof 7 7.003 1.273
Moto Graphics / Motorcycles R Us

** ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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